## 12125720

# \$40.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yufang HE	04/29/2008
Lijun SU	04/29/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ITEQ (DONGGUAN) CORPORATION	
Street Address:	168, Dongfang Road, Nanfang Industrial Park, Humen, Dongguan	
City:	Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	

Name:	ITEQ CORPORATION	
Street Address:	22, Kung Ye 1st Road, Ping Chen	
City:	Taoyuan	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12125720

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (361)579-9966

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3614859179

Email: bs@pat-bangshia.com

Correspondent Name: BANGER SHIA

Address Line 1: 102 LINDENCREST CT.

Address Line 4: SUGAR LAND, TEXAS 77479

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SW-971517 (S-135)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BANGER SHIA

**PATENT** 

500547665 REEL: 020988 FRAME: 0572

Total Attachments: 3 source=SW-971517-Decl-POA-Assign#page1.tif source=SW-971517-Decl-POA-Assign#page2.tif

source=SW-971517-Decl-POA-Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020988 FRAME: 0573

### DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION WITH AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT

Docket:

As a below name	d inventor, I he	reby declare that my residen	ce, post of	ffice address	and
citizenship are as stated	below next to m	y name. I believe I am the ori	ginal, first	and sole inve	ntor
(if only one name is list	ed below), or an	original, first and joint invento	or (if plural	names are lis	ted
below) of the subject m	atter which is cla	imed and for which a patent is	sought on	the invention	ı
		Product-Thermosetting Resir			
		l is attached hereto; ☐ was fil			
		and was ame			(if
		re reviewed and understand			
		aims, as amended by any ame			
		erial information as defined i			
Regulation, § 1.56. I h	nereby claim fore	eign priority under Title 35, l	Jnited Stat	es Code, §11	9 of
- ·		inventor's certificate having a	filing date	before that o	fthe
application on which pr					
Prior Foreign Applicati	on(s)		Priority (	Claimed	
(Number)	(Country)	(Day/Month/Year Filed)	Yes	□ No	
(Number)	(Country)	(Day/Wollan Toal Tilloa)	105	110	
(Number)	(Country)	(Day/Month/Year Filed)	Yes	No	
application(s) listed be application is not disciplinate first paragraph of tit information which is n	elow and, insoft losed in the prior le 35, United Statement available between	Title 35, United States Code far as the subject matter of r United States application in States Code §112, I acknow ability as defined in Title 37, on the filing date of the prior application.	each of the the manner ledge the Code of Fe	he claims of or provided by duty to dis deral Regulat	this this y the close tions,
(Application No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status: patented, pending	g, or abando	oned)	
(Application No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status: patented, pending	g, or abando	oned)	

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true: and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

PATENT REEL: 020988 FRAME: 0574

#### **AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT**

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint <u>Banger Shia</u>, <u>USPTO Reg. No. 57,568</u>, and <u>Customer No. 60,361</u>, whose Post Office address is: <u>102 LINDENCREST CT.</u>, <u>SUGAR LAND</u>, <u>TX 77479-5201</u>, <u>Tel: (281) 265-9279</u>; (361)485-9179, <u>Fax: (361)579-9966</u>, as my (our) agent with full powers of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Full name of First Inventor: HE, Yufang Citizenship: People's Republic of China

Residence Address: 168, Dongfang Road, Nanfang Industrial Park, Humen, Dongguan,

Guangdong, China. Date: 29/04/2008

Signature: HE YUFANG

Full name of Second Inventor: SU, Lijun Citizenship: People's Republic of China

Residence Address: 168, Dongfang Road, Nanfang Industrial Park, Humen, Dongguan,

Guangdong, China. Date: 29/04/2008

Signature: Su Zijur

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

ASSIGNOR: 1) HE, Yufang 2) SU, Lijun
ASSIGNEE: 1) ITEQ (DONGGUAN) CORPORATION 2) ITEQ CORPORATION
Whereas, I/We, 1) HE, Yufang 2) SU, Lijun
hereafter referred to as an applicant, have invented new and useful improvements in
A Kind of Prepolymer and Its Product-Thermosetting Resins Composite
or which and application for a United States Patent was filed onand
whereas, 1) ITEQ (DONGGUAN) CORPORATION 2) ITEQ CORPORATION
here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1) 168, Dongfang Road, Nanfang
Industrial Park, Humen, Dongguan, Guangdong, China and 2) 22, Kung Ye 1st Road,
Ping Chen, Taoyuan, Taiwan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$\frac{1.00}{}\$ dollars, the receipt whereof Is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I*/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed at <u>Dongguan, Guangdong, P.R.C.</u> this <u>29th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2008.
Assignor:
Signature: HE YUFANG Su Zijun
Name: 1) HE, Yufang 2) SU, Lijuh
Title:
Date: April 29, 2008
Witness: Signature: Name: Turijen SHEN Address: 1st Floor, Taiwan Hotel, Hubin East Road, Xiamen 361004, Fujian, P.R.C. Date: April 29, 2008

**RECORDED: 05/22/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020988 FRAME: 0576